Harold and Grace Upjohn Foundation
Grants Awarded 2024

AACORN Farm
Operational Support 20,000

Action Matters
Smart Moves Summer Learning Program 8,000

Allen Chapel AME Church
Summer Tutoring Program 7,500

American Red Cross of SW Ml
Disaster Relief Assistance 10,000

The Arc Community Advocates
Outreach and Community Education 15,000

Ballet Arts Ensemble, Inc.
Spring 2025 Production Costs 10,000

Big Brothers Big Sisters of SW M
Mentoring Services 15,000

Boys & Girls Clubs of Greater Kalamazoo
Operational Support 15,000

Bronson Health Foundation
Patient Assistance Fund 15,000

Building Blocks of Kalamazoo
Catalyst Program 8,000

Care Collective of Southwest M
Program and Operational Support 10,000

Cares of Southwest Michigan
Prevention Program 8,000

The Center for Transformation
Mentoring Programming 5,000

Centrica Care Navigators
Volunteer Recruitment and Retention 20,000

Christian Resource Center

Emergency Needs Fund 25,000
Communities In Schools of Kalamazoo

Operational Support 25,000
Community Healing Centers

After School and Summer Youth Programs 18,000

Infant, Mental Health, & Early Intervention Programming 15,000

Community Homeworks
Operational Support 10,000

10of5



Harold and Grace Upjohn Foundation

Grants Awarded 2024

Community Living Options
Operational Support

Comstock Community Center
Refridgerator Replacement

Confident S.O.L.E.
Programming Support

Crescendo Academy of Music
Marvelous Music Program

Disability Network Southwest Ml
Programming Support

Eastside Youth Strong
Operational Support for STEM Academy

Family & Children Services
Programming Support

First Day Shoe Fund
Programming Support

First Tee - West Michigan
Programming Support

Fontana Chamber Arts
Programming and Outreach Initiatives

Friends with Disabilities
Building Connections Program

Glass Art Kalamazoo
Operating Support

Goodwill Industries of Southwestern Michigan
Adult Education and Training Program

Gottagetit
Mentorship Programming

Gryphon Place
Suicide Prevention Programming

Guardian Finance & Advocacy Services
Programming Support

Healthy House
Programming and Operational Support

Helen L. Fox Gospel Music Center d/b/a Fox Music Center

Programming Support

Hospital Hospitality House of SW M
Operational Support

5,000

3,000

20,000

20,000

16,000

20,000

20,000

15,000

10,000

10,000

8,000

5,000

15,000

15,000

14,370

5,000

15,000

22,000

15,000



Harold and Grace Upjohn Foundation
Grants Awarded 2024

The Irving S. Gilmore Piano Festival

Piano Lab Programming 25,000
ISAAC-Interfaith Strategy for Advocacy & Action in the Community

Cultivating the Beloved Community Initiative 5,000
Julius & Esther Stulberg Competition

Educational Outreach and Operational Support 15,000
Kairos Dwelling

Operational Support 20,000
Kalamazoo Aviation History Museum (dba The Air Zoo)

Community Access Membership Program 18,000

Fall and Winter 2024 Educational Programming 15,000
Kalamazoo Black Male Alliance

Operational Support 25,000
Kalamazoo Book Arts Center

Programming Support 10,000
Kalamazoo Children's Chorus

Operational Support 23-24 Season 8,000

Operational Support 24-25 Season 7,000

Kalamazoo Choral Arts
Programming Support 8,000

Kalamazoo Civic Theatre
Programming Support 15,000

Kalamazoo Community Foundation
Rx Kids Program 25,000

Kalamazoo County Ready 4s
Operational Support 20,000

Kalamazoo Drop-In Child Care Center
Operational Support 10,000

Kalamazoo Housing Advocates
Operational Support 15,000

Kalamazoo in Bloom, Inc.
Annual Planting Expenses 5,000

Kalamazoo Institute of Arts
Strategic Planning Process 25,000

Kalamazoo Junior Symphony Orchestras
Programming Support 10,000

Kalamazoo Literacy Council
Adult Tutoring and ESL Programs 10,000

30of5



Harold and Grace Upjohn Foundation

Grants Awarded 2024

Kalamazoo Loaves & Fishes
Grocery Pantry Program

Kalamazoo Nature Center

Operational Support-Learning and Engagement Dept

General Operating Support

Kalamazoo Nonprofit Advocacy Coalition
Operational Support

Kalamazoo Poetry Festival
Programming Support

Kalamaoo Public Schools-Wood Lake Dance
Woods Lake Dance Program

Kalamazoo Symphony Orchestra
Educational Activities

Kindleberger Arts Commission
Summer Concert Series

Local Journalism Foundation of Kalamazoo County
Neighborhood Knows Project

Michigan Crossroads Council Inc., Boy Scouts of America
HEROES Program

Michigan Festival of Sacred Music
Programming Support

Michigan Works! Southwest
Mobile Career Navigation Services

Ministry With Community
Drop-In Meals Program

New Year's Fest of Kalamazoo
Programming Support

Open Doors Kalamazoo
Operational Support

Open Roads Bike Program
Operational Support

Partners in Housing Transition/St. Luke's
Funding for beds and bedding

Planned Parenthood of Michigan
Education Programming

Portage Community Outreach Center
Operational Support

Presbyterian Villages of Michigan Foundation
Furniture Replacement-Senior Housing

4 of 5

20,000

15,000
15,000

8,000

5,000

30,000

20,000

5,000

10,000

7,500

5,000

15,000

22,000

5,000

18,000

20,000

10,000

20,000

10,000

10,000



Harold and Grace Upjohn Foundation

Grants Awarded 2024

Pretty Lake Vacation Camp
Campsite Restoration

Public Media Network
Media Arts Education Programming

Queer Theatre, Inc.
Operational Support

Read and Write Kalamazoo
Operational Support

Renaissance Enterprises Company
Programmins Support

Rootead Enrichment Center
Doula Services

The Shepherd's Center of Greater Kalamazoo
Programming Support

SLD Read
Literacy Progamming

South Michigan Food Bank
Operational Support

Southwest Ml Journalism Collaborative
Operational Support

Southwest MI Miracle League
Operational Support

Suzuki Academy of Kalamazoo
Operational and Programming Support
0. Jamm

The Synergy Health Center - UrbanZone
Programming Support

Wellspring/Cori Terry & Dancers
Programming Support

WMUK-FM, Western Michigan University Foundation

Report for America staffing

YWCA of Kalamazoo
Childcare Programming

Total Awarded

50f5

7,500

15,000

6,000

15,000

5,000

20,000

5,000

10,000

15,000

6,000

10,000

6,000
6,000

15,000

11,000

12,000

37,000

1,275,870



