AACORN Farm Operational Support	20,000
Action Matters Smart Moves Summer Learning Program	8,000
Allen Chapel AME Church Summer Tutoring Program	7,500
American Red Cross of SW MI Disaster Relief Assistance	10,000
The Arc Community Advocates Outreach and Community Education	15,000
Ballet Arts Ensemble, Inc. Spring 2025 Production Costs	10,000
Big Brothers Big Sisters of SW MI Mentoring Services	15,000
Boys & Girls Clubs of Greater Kalamazoo Operational Support	15,000
Bronson Health Foundation Patient Assistance Fund	15,000
Building Blocks of Kalamazoo Catalyst Program	8,000
Care Collective of Southwest MI Program and Operational Support	10,000
Cares of Southwest Michigan Prevention Program	8,000
The Center for Transformation Mentoring Programming	5,000
Centrica Care Navigators Volunteer Recruitment and Retention	20,000
Christian Resource Center Emergency Needs Fund	25,000
Communities In Schools of Kalamazoo Operational Support	25,000
Community Healing Centers After School and Summer Youth Programs Infant, Mental Health, & Early Intervention Programming	18,000 15,000
Community Homeworks Operational Support	10,000

Community Living Options Operational Support	5,000
Comstock Community Center Refridgerator Replacement	3,000
Confident S.O.L.E. Programming Support	20,000
Crescendo Academy of Music Marvelous Music Program	20,000
Disability Network Southwest MI Programming Support	16,000
Eastside Youth Strong Operational Support for STEM Academy	20,000
Family & Children Services Programming Support	20,000
First Day Shoe Fund Programming Support	15,000
First Tee - West Michigan Programming Support	10,000
Fontana Chamber Arts Programming and Outreach Initiatives	10,000
Friends with Disabilities Building Connections Program	8,000
Glass Art Kalamazoo Operating Support	5,000
Goodwill Industries of Southwestern Michigan Adult Education and Training Program	15,000
Gottagetit Mentorship Programming	15,000
Gryphon Place Suicide Prevention Programming	14,370
Guardian Finance & Advocacy Services Programming Support	5,000
Healthy House Programming and Operational Support	15,000
Helen L. Fox Gospel Music Center d/b/a Fox Music Center Programming Support	22,000
Hospital Hospitality House of SW MI Operational Support	15,000

The Irving S. Gilmore Piano Festival Piano Lab Programming	25,000
ISAAC-Interfaith Strategy for Advocacy & Action in the Community Cultivating the Beloved Community Initiative	5,000
Julius & Esther Stulberg Competition Educational Outreach and Operational Support	15,000
Kairos Dwelling Operational Support	20,000
Kalamazoo Aviation History Museum (dba The Air Zoo) Community Access Membership Program Fall and Winter 2024 Educational Programming	18,000 15,000
Kalamazoo Black Male Alliance Operational Support	25,000
Kalamazoo Book Arts Center Programming Support	10,000
Kalamazoo Children's Chorus Operational Support 23-24 Season Operational Support 24-25 Season	8,000 7,000
Kalamazoo Choral Arts Programming Support	8,000
Kalamazoo Civic Theatre Programming Support	15,000
Kalamazoo Community Foundation Rx Kids Program	25,000
Kalamazoo County Ready 4s Operational Support	20,000
Kalamazoo Drop-In Child Care Center Operational Support	10,000
Kalamazoo Housing Advocates Operational Support	15,000
Kalamazoo in Bloom, Inc. Annual Planting Expenses	5,000
Kalamazoo Institute of Arts Strategic Planning Process	25,000
Kalamazoo Junior Symphony Orchestras Programming Support	10,000
Kalamazoo Literacy Council Adult Tutoring and ESL Programs	10,000

Kalamazoo Loaves & Fishes Grocery Pantry Program	20,000
Kalamazoo Nature Center Operational Support-Learning and Engagement Dept. General Operating Support	15,000 15,000
Kalamazoo Nonprofit Advocacy Coalition Operational Support	8,000
Kalamazoo Poetry Festival Programming Support	5,000
Kalamaoo Public Schools-Wood Lake Dance Woods Lake Dance Program	30,000
Kalamazoo Symphony Orchestra Educational Activities	20,000
Kindleberger Arts Commission Summer Concert Series	5,000
Local Journalism Foundation of Kalamazoo County Neighborhood Knows Project	10,000
Michigan Crossroads Council Inc., Boy Scouts of America HEROES Program	7,500
Michigan Festival of Sacred Music Programming Support	5,000
Michigan Works! Southwest Mobile Career Navigation Services	15,000
Ministry With Community Drop-In Meals Program	22,000
New Year's Fest of Kalamazoo Programming Support	5,000
Open Doors Kalamazoo Operational Support	18,000
Open Roads Bike Program Operational Support	20,000
Partners in Housing Transition/St. Luke's Funding for beds and bedding	10,000
Planned Parenthood of Michigan Education Programming	20,000
Portage Community Outreach Center Operational Support	10,000
Presbyterian Villages of Michigan Foundation Furniture Replacement-Senior Housing	10,000

Pretty Lake Vacation Camp Campsite Restoration	7,500
Public Media Network Media Arts Education Programming	15,000
Queer Theatre, Inc. Operational Support	6,000
Read and Write Kalamazoo Operational Support	15,000
Renaissance Enterprises Company Programmins Support	5,000
Rootead Enrichment Center Doula Services	20,000
The Shepherd's Center of Greater Kalamazoo Programming Support	5,000
SLD Read Literacy Progamming	10,000
South Michigan Food Bank Operational Support	15,000
Southwest MI Journalism Collaborative Operational Support	6,000
Southwest MI Miracle League Operational Support	10,000
Suzuki Academy of Kalamazoo Operational and Programming Support O. Jamm	6,000 6,000
The Synergy Health Center - UrbanZone Programming Support	15,000
Wellspring/Cori Terry & Dancers Programming Support	11,000
WMUK-FM, Western Michigan University Foundation Report for America staffing	12,000
YWCA of Kalamazoo Childcare Programming	37,000

Total Awarded

1,275,870